Sec. 1004 TEXTBOOK AND TUITION REIMBURSEMENT: 

Tuition Reimbursement: City shall, unless otherwise designated in this 
MOU, provide for one hundred percent (100%) reimbursement of tuition for 
off-duty, job-related recognized courses up to a maximum of One Thousand, 
Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) per fiscal year, and a lifetime maximum of 
Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000.00) in accordance with the provisions of this 
Article. The available funding for the program shall be subject to the annual 
fiscal year budget appropriation by the City Council.